FINANCE DIRECTORATE

SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE FOR BSc FOREIGN STUDENTS 2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR

GHANA COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY

FACULTY OF COMPUTING & INFORMATION SYSTEMS

Programmes:

BSc INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, BSc INFORMATICS, BSc. MOBILE COMPUTING, BSc SOFTWARE ENGINEERING,
Bsc COMPUTER SCIENCE & BSc INFORMATION SYSTEMS

Top-up Students | Continuing (Level
SIN |ltems Freshmen (Level 200 & 300) 200 - 400) CBG Account Number
1 AFUF (100%) USD 4,000.00 usD 4,000 usD 3,970 1716672100003
AFUF (50%) USD 2,000.00 uUsD 2,000.00 USD 1,985
2 Others Fees GHC 955 GH(¢785 GHC 410 1716672100001

FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

Programmes:

BSc COMPUTER ENGINEERING, BSc ELECTRICALS AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING, BSc TELECOMMUNICATIONS
ENGINEERING, & BSc MATHEMATICS

Top-up Students | Continuing (Level
SIN |ltems Freshmen (Level 200 & 300) 200 - 400) CBG Account Number
1 AFUF (100%) USD 4,000 uUsD 4,000 uUsD 3,970 1716672100003
AFUF (50%) USD 2,000.00 uUsD 2,000.00 USD 1,985
2 Others Fees GHC 955.00 785 GHC 410 1716672100001

SCHOOL OF BUSINESS
Programmes:

BSc ACCOUNTING, BSc ACCOUNTING WITH COMPUTING, BSc BANKING AND FINANCE, BSc ECONOMICS, BSc
HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, BSc MANAGEMENT, BSc MARKETING & BSc PROCUREMENT AND LOGISTICS

Top-up Students |Continuing (Level
SIN |Items Freshmen (Level 200 & 300) 200 - 400) CBG Account Number
1 |AFUF (100%) USD 3,000 uSD 3,000 uSD 2,450 1716672100003
AFUF (50%) usD 1,500 usD 1,500 usD 1,225
2 |Others Fees GH¢955 GH¢785 GHC 410 1716672100001

Note

1. 50% of AFUF shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginig of the 1st Semester.
2. The remaining 50% of AFUF shall be paid 2 weeks before the start of 1st Semester examination.

3. 100% of the Other Fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the date of 1st Semester re-opening.

4. The exchange rate applicable is GH¢7.00 per US$1
5. All payments of fees must be made at Consolidated Bank Ghana (CBG) per the US Dollar or GH Cedi

account

numbers above

6. Students must obtain official print out receipts from the bank cashier and ensure that the reciept
contains the name of the student, index number and purpose of payment.

7. Students who fail to meet requirement (1) cannot register as students for the academic year.
8. Notwithstanading (1) & (2) students can pay 1U0U% of fees in the 1st semester.




9. The fees includes SRC & faculty dues and exclude GCTU branded cloth and lacoste which are optional

10. Students are responsible to provide basic tools and stationery related to their programme of study



FINANCE DIRECTORATE

SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE FOR FOREIGN DIPLOMA STUDENTS 2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR

GHANA COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY

1. FACULTY OF COMPUTING & INFORMATION SYSTEMS

Programme:
Diploma in Information Technology
Continuing (Level |CBG Account
S/N Items Freshmen 200) Number
1 AFUF (100%) USD 4,000.00 usD 3,970.00 171667210003
AFUF (50%) USD 2,000.00 USD 1985.00
2 Others Fees GHC 955.00 GHC 410.00 171667210001
2. FACULTY OF ENGINEERING
Programme:
Diploma in Telecommunication Engineering
Continuing (Level |CBG Account
S/N Items Freshmen 200) Number
1 AFUF (100%) USD 4,000.00 USD 3,970.00 171667210003
AFUF (50%) USD 2,000.00 USD 1,985.00
2 Others Fees GH¢955.00 GH¢410.00 171667210001

3. SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

Programmes:

Diploma in Marketing, Diploma in Accounting, Diploma in Management, Diploma in

Public Relations

Continuing (Level [CBG Accpount
S/N Items Freshmen 200) Number
1 AFUF (100%) uUSD 3,000.00 USD 2,450.00 171667210003
AFUF (50%) uUsD 1,500.00 USD 1,225.00
2 Others Fees GHC 955.00 GHC 410.00 171667210001
Note
1. 50% of AFUF shall be paid within 2 weeks from the begining of the first Semester.
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examination.

3. The exchange rate applicable is GH¢7.00 per US$1.

4. 100% of the Other Fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the date of 1st Semester re-opening.

5. All payments of fees must be made at Consolidated Bank Ghana (CBG) per the US Dollar account
or GH Cedi account numbers above.

6. Students must obtain official print out receipts from the bank cashier and ensure that the reciept
contains the name of the student, index number and purpose of payment.

7. Students who fail to meet requirement (1) cannot register as students for the academic year.

8. Notwithstanding (1) & (2) students can pay 100% of fees in the 1st semester.
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optional.

10. Students are responsible to provide basic tools and stationery related to their programme of study.

FINANCE DIRECTORATE

GHANA COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY

SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE FOR FOREIGN DIPLOMA STUDENTS 2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR

1. FACULTY OF COMPUTING & INFORMATION SYSTEMS

Programme:

Diploma in Information Technology

Continuing (Level |CBG Account
S/N Items Freshmen 200) Number
1 AFUF (100%) USD 4,000.00 usD 3,970.00 171667210003
AFUF (50%) uUSD 2,000.00 USD 1985.00
2 Others Fees GHC 955.00 GHC 410.00 171667210001
2. FACULTY OF ENGINEERING
Programme:
Diploma in Telecommunication Engineering
Continuing (Level |CBG Account
S/N Items Freshmen 200) Number
1 AFUF (100%) USD 4,000.00 usD 3,970.00 171667210003
AFUF (50%) usD 2,000.00 uSD 1,985.00
2 Others Fees GH¢955.00 GH¢410.00 171667210001

3. SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

Programmes:

Diploma in Marketing, Diploma in Accounting, Diploma in Management, Diploma in

Continuing (Level [CBG Accpount
S/N Items Freshmen 200) Number
1 AFUF (100%) uUsD 0.00 USD 2,130.00 171667210003
AFUF (50%) uUsD 1,500.00 USD 1,065.00
2 Others Fees GHC 955.00 GHC 410.00 171667210001

Note

1. 50% of AFUF shall be paid within 2 weeks from the begining of the first Semester.

examination.

3. The exchange rate applicable is GH¢7.00 per US$1.
4. 100% of the Other Fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the date of 1st Semester re-opening.




5. All payments of fees must be made at Consolidated Bank Ghana (CBG) per the US Dollar account
or GH Cedi account numbers above.

6. Students must obtain official print out receipts from the bank cashier and ensure that the reciept
contains the name of the student, index number and purpose of payment.
7. Students who fail to meet requirement (1) cannot register as students for the academic year.

8. Notwithstanding (1) & (2) students can pay 100% of fees in the 1st semester.
optional.
10. Students are responsible to provide basic tools and stationery related to their programme of study.



GHANA COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY
FINANCE DIRECTORATE

SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE FOR GHANAIAN DIPLOMA STUDENTS
2022/2023 ACADEMIC YEAR

1. FACULTY OF COMPUTING & INFORMATION SYSTEMS
Programmes:

Diploma in Information Technology

Continuing

SIN Items Freshmen (Level 200)
GH¢ GH¢

1 AFUF 4,419 4,370

2 Others Fees 855 210

3 100% 5,274 4,580

4 50% 2,637 2,290

2. FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

Programmes:
Diploma in Telecommunication Engineering
Continuing
S/IN Items Freshmen (Level 200)
GH¢ GH¢

1 AFUF 4,419 4,370
2 Others Fees 855 210
3 100% 5,274 4,580
4 50% 2,637 2,290

3. SCHOOL OF BUSINESS

Programmes:
Diploma in Marketing, Diploma in Accounting, Diploma in Management,

Diploma in Public Relations

Continuing

S/IN Items Freshmen (Level 200)
GH¢ GH¢

1 AFUF 4,419 3,680

2 Others Fees 855 210

3 100% GH¢ 5,274 3,890

4 50% GH¢ 2,637 1,945

Note

1. 50% of fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the first Semester.
2. The remaining 50% of fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the date of reopening of the 2nd Semester.
3. All payments of fees must be made at Consolidated Bank Ghana per the account # 171667210001

4. Students must obtain official print out receipts from the bank cashier and ensure that the reciept
contains thename of the student, index number and purpose of payment.

5. Students who fail to meet requirement (1) cannot register as students for the academic year.

6. Notwithstanding (1) & (2) students can pay 100% of fees in the 1st semester.



7. The fees includes SRC & faculty dues and exclude GCTU branded cloth and lacoste which are optional.
8. Students are responsible to provide basic tools and stationery related to their programme of study.



GHANA COMMUNICATION TECHNOLOGY UNIVERSITY
FINANCE DIRECTORATE

SCHOOL FEES SCHEDULE FOR BSc GHANAIAN STUDENTS 2022/202 ACADEMIC YEAR

1. FACULTY OF COMPUTING & INFORMATION SYSTEMS
Programmes:
BSc INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY, BSc INFORMATICS, BSc. MOBILE COMPUTING, BSc SOFTWARE ENGINEERING, Bsc COMPUTER

SCIENCE & BSc INFORMATION SYSTEMS

Top-up Students (Level |Continuing (Level
SIN Items Freshmen 200 & 300) 200 - 400)
GCTU Others
GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢

1 AFUF 4,975 4,975 4,975 4,370

2 Other Fees 855 635 785 210

3 100% 5,830 5,610 5,760 4,580

4 50% 2,915 2,805 2,880 2,290
2. FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

Programmes:

BSc COMPUTER ENGINEERING, BSc ELECTRICALS AND ELECTRONICS ENGINEERING, BSc TELECOMMUNICATIONS ENGINEERING,

& BSc MATHEMATICS

Top-up Students (Level |Continuing (Level
SIN ltems Freshmen 200 & 300) 200 - 400)
GCTU Others
GH¢ GH¢ GH¢ GH¢
1 AFUF 4,975 4,975 4,975 4,370
2 Other Fees 855 635 785 210
3 100% 5,830 5,610 5,760 4,580
4 50% 2,915 2,805 2,880 2,290

3. SCHOOL OF BUSINESS
Programmes:

BSc ACCOUNTING, BSc ACCOUNTING WITH COMPUTING, BSc BANKING AND FINANCE, BSc ECONOMICS, BSc HUMAN RESOURCE

MANAGEMENT, BSc MANAGEMENT, BSc MARKETING & BSc PROCUREMENT AND LOGISTICS

Top-up Students (Level [Continuing  (Level
SIN ltems Freshmen 200 & 300) 200 - 400)
GCTU Others
GH¢ GH¢ GH¢

1 AFUF 4,975 4,975 4,975 3,680

2 Other Fees 855 635 785 210

3 100% GH¢ 5,830 5,610 5,760 3,890

4 50% GH¢ 2,915 2,805 2,880 1,945
Note

1. 50% of fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the beginning of the first Semester.
2. The remaining 50% of fees shall be paid within 2 weeks from the reopeningdate of the 2nd Semester.

3. All payments of fees must be made at Consolidated Bank Ghana (CBG) per the account # 1716672100001
4. Students must obtain official print out receipts from the bank cashier and ensure that the reciept
contains the name of the student, index number and purpose of payment.

5. Students who fail to meet requirement (1) cannot register as students for the academic year.
6. Notwithstanding (1) & (2) students can pay 100% of fees in the 1st semester.



7. The fees includes SRC & faculty dues and exclude GCTU branded cloth and lacoste which are optional.
8. Students are responsible to provide basic tools and stationery related to their programme of study.



